
Bid Notice Abstract

Notice for Negotiated Procurement

Reference Number 6127924

Procuring Entity DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT - REGION V

Title BOARD AND LODGING FOR THE TRAINING WORKSHOP ON ESTABLISHING PANTAWID CASE
REFERRAL PATHWAYS FOR WOMEN, CHILDREN AND FAMILIES IN ESPECIALLY DIFFICULT
CIRCUMSTANCES – LOT 1 (ALBAY)

Area of Delivery Albay

Solicitation Number: IB No. GOP/19-DSWD-13

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Two Failed Biddings (Sec.
53.1)

Classification: Goods - General Support
Services

Category: Hotel and Lodging and
Meeting Facilities

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 352,000.00 

Delivery Period: 8 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Eva D. Bañares
 Head, BAC Secretariat

 Magnolia St., PBN
Buragwis,

 Legazpi City
 Albay

 Philippines 4500
 63-52-4805670
 63-52-4805670
 fo5bacsec@gmail.com

Status Active

Associated Components 2

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 31/03/2019

Last Updated / Time 31/03/2019 00:00 AM

Closing Date / Time 08/04/2019 13:00 PM

Description
 
Department of Social Welfare and Development

 Field Office V
  

INVITATION FOR NEGOTIATED PROCUREMENT
  

BOARD AND LODGING FOR THE TRAINING WORKSHOP ON ESTABLISHING PANTAWID CASE REFERRAL PATHWAYS
FOR WOMEN, CHILDREN AND FAMILIES IN ESPECIALLY DIFFICULT CIRCUMSTANCES – LOT 1 (ALBAY)

  
In view of the two (2) failed public biddings conducted, the Department of Social Welfare and Development, Field
Office V, intends to negotiate, as authorized by its Regional Director, per BAC Resolution No. 2019-03-068 dated
March 29, 2019 in accordance with Section 53.1 Two Failed Biddings of the Revised IRR of RA 9184 the total sum of
Three Hundred Fifty Two Thousand Pesos (P352,000.00) being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to
payments under the contract for IB No. GOP/19-DSWD-13. Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically
rejected at bid opening.

  
The Department of Social Welfare and Development, Field Office V now invites offers/proposals for the said project.
Delivery of the Goods is required per approved final schedule. Bidders should have completed, within two (2) years
from the date of submission and receipt of bids, a contract similar to the Project.

  
Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using a non-discretionary “pass/fail” criterion
as specified in the 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) 9184, otherwise
known as the “Government Procurement Reform Act”. Bidding is restricted to Filipino citizens/sole proprietorships,

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


partnerships, or organizations with at least sixty percent (60%) interest or outstanding capital stock belonging to
citizens of the Philippines, and to citizens or organizations of a country the laws or regulations of which grant similar
rights or privileges to Filipino citizens, pursuant to RA 5183.

  
A Request for Quotation/canvass may be acquired by interested Bidders starting March 31, 2019 from the address
below. It may also be downloaded free of charge from the website of the Philippine Government Electronic
Procurement System (PhilGEPS) and the website of the Procuring Entity.

  
The Department of Social Welfare and Development, FO V will hold a Pre-Negotiation Conference April 4, 2019 at
10:30 A.M. at Procurement & BAC Secretariat Office, which shall be open to prospective bidders.

  
Offers/Proposal must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat at the address below on or before 1:00 P.M., April 8,
2019. All Bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in the amount stated in ITB
Clause 18.

  
Opening of offers/proposals shall be on April 8, 2019, 1:00 P.M. at DSWD Procurement & BAC Secretariat Office. Bids
will be opened in the presence of the bidders’ representatives who choose to attend at the address below. Late bids
shall not be accepted.

  
The Department of Social Welfare and Development, FO V reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a
failure of bidding, or not award the contract at any time prior to contract award in accordance with Section 41 of RA
9184 and its IRR, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.

  
For further information, please refer to:

  
 
EVA D. BANARES

 Head, BAC Secretariat
 DSWD FO V, Buraguis, Legazpi City

 Tel.: (052) 480-5670
  

 
(Sgd.) MARIA CORAZON A. PITERO

 BAC Chairperson
  

 
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS:

 Preferred venue: Hotel or resort in Legazpi City
 Lot 1 - Batch 2

 May 14, 2019
 AM snack for 60pax

 Lunch for 60pax
 PM snack fpr 60pax

 Dinner and accommodation for 44pax
 May 15, 2019

 Breakfast for 44pax
 AM snack for 60pax
 Lunch for 60pax

 PM snack for 60pax
 Dinner and accommodation for 44pax

 May 16, 2019
 Breakfast for 44pax

 AM snack for 60pax
 Lunch for 60pax

 PM snack for 60pax
 Dinner and accommodation for 44pax

 May 17, 2019
 Breakfast for 44pax

 AM snack for 60pax
 Lunch for 60pax

 PM snack for 60pax
 Dinner and accommodation for 44pax

  
Lot 2 - Batch 1

 May 21, 2019
 Lunch for 38pax

 PM snack for 38pax
 Dinner and accommodation for 10pax

 May 22, 2019
 Breakfast for 10pax

 AM snack for 38pax
 Lunch for 38pax

 PM snack for 38pax
 Dinner and accommodation for 10pax

 May 23, 2019
 Breakfast for 10pax

 AM snack for 38pax
 Lunch for 38pax

 PM snack for 38pax
 Dinner and accommodation for 10pax



May 24, 2019
 Breakfast for 10pax

 AM snack for 38pax
  

PLEASE SEE ATTACHED STANDARD REQUIREMENTS FOR TRAINING VENUES FOR THE REQUIRED AMENITIES OR
OTHER REQUIREMENTS OF THE END-USER

 Note:
 1. 30pax (Batch 1) and 40pax (Batch 2) - Guaranteed number to be served food on the 1st day and/or to be

adjusted per advise of the end-user before the activity;
  

2. For any fortuitous event, provision of food and accommodation shall be adjusted on the 2nd day onwards based on
the actual number of participants.

  
3. Preferably a hotel or a resort in Legazpi City which can provide both the food and accommodation plus the training
hall not a caterer who subcontract venue.

  
 
Note:

 Documents to be submitted by Prospective bidders:
 PhilGEPS (Platinum) Certificate of Registration

 Bid Security (Bid Securing Declaration-notarized) or other forms of bid security
 Business Tax Return

 Omnibus Sworn Statement (Notarized)
  

Canvass Papers or Request for Quotation will also be distributed to at least three (3) other service providers to
ensure effective competition.

 Those will respond through the PhilGEPS posting shall also be allowed to participate.
 Lowest Calculated bidder to be subjected to Post-Qualification/further evaluation to determine whether the bidder

concerned complies with and is responsive to all the requirements and conditions of the end-user for the project.
 Winning bidder will be required to post a Performance bond and Warranty Security in accordance with Section 39 and

62 of RA 9184.

Pre-bid Conference

Date Time Venue

04/04/2019 10:30:00 AM DSWD FO V Procurement Office

Created by Nerichelle R Bobis

Date Created 30/03/2019

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system.
PhilGEPS only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be
directed to the contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2019  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://www.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

